# 502787388 04/29/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2833983

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		LIEN		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
LACUNA, INC				01/17/2014
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	UMPQUA IMAGES	A CREATIVE SERVICES CORPOR	ATION DBA	A CREATIVE
Street Address:	2371 NE	STEPHENS ST		
Internal Address:	STE 100			
City:	ROSEBU	IRG		
State/Country:	·			
Postal Code:	97470			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 3			
Property Typ	e 📃	Number		
Patent Number:	79	988123		
Patent Number:		992837		
Patent Number:	82	252221		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		41)677-5527		
Correspondence wil US Mail.	•	he e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessi	ful, it will be sent via
Phone:	54	41-672-9405		
Email:		doyle@cowcreek.com		
Correspondent Nam		IRK DOYLE COW CREEK TRIBE		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		371 NE STEPHENS ST. UITE #100		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		OSEBURG, OREGON 97470		
	R:	DIRK DOYLE		
		/Dirk Doyle/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/29/2014		
		This document serves as an C	ath/Declara	tion (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 11				
ource=Patent Lien#pa	and tif			

source=Patent Lien#page2.tif	
source=Patent Lien#page3.tif	
source=Patent Lien#page4.tif	
source=Patent Lien#page5.tif	
source=Patent Lien#page6.tif	
source=Patent Lien#page7.tif	
source=Patent Lien#page8.tif	
source=Patent Lien#page9.tif	
source=Patent Lien#page10.tif	
source=Patent Lien#page11.tif	

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR DOUGLAS COUNTY DOUGLAS COUNTY COURTHOUSE Justice Bldg, Rm 201, 1036 SE Douglas Roseburg, Oregon 97470 Civil (541)957-2416 -- Domestic Relations (541)957-2405

January 21, 2014

DIRK DOYLE Attorney at Law 2371 NE STEPHENS STE 100 ROSEBURG OR 97470

Bar#: 990417

Umpqua Creative Services Cor/Apex Block Corporation Case#: 13CV0312CC C Civil Contract

#### NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

A General Judgment with a money award was entered in the register of the court in the above-noted case on January 17, 2014. A notation was made in the register that this judgment creates a judgment lien. A judgment lien attaches a debt for the payment of money to the real property of the judgment debtor(s) who are identified in the judgment document.

This notice is sent in accordance with ORS 18.078.

Client(s) of Addressee: UMPQUA CREATIVE SERVICES CORP

CC: APEX BLOCK CORPORATION LACUNA INC

SCW 1/17/14 9:03 A Print Judgments..... Douglas County Circuit Court Status Closed INAC Case#.....13CV0312CC Umpqua Creative Services Cor/Apex Block Corporation Civil Contract

ş.

1 Judgment General Creates LienDocket Entry Date1/17/14Judgment Date1/13/14Judgment\$65,667.41Court Costs\$865.00Attorney Fees\$4,815.00	Judgment Status Unsatisfd Docket Entry Time 8:49 AM Volume/Page OJIN
Pre-judgment interest at the rate of 1. month on the balance of \$45,000.00, said running from 1-1-12, and compounded and Pre-judgment interest at the rate of 98 on balance of \$20,667.41, said interest from 7-1-12, and compounded annually. Post-judgment interest at the rate of 1 month on the balance of \$45,000.00, com annually. Post-judgment interest at the rate of 9 on the balance of \$20,667.41 plus costs disbursements and attorney fees, said i running from date of entry of judgment compounded annually.	id interest nually. 5 per year 5 running 1.5% per mpounded 9% per year 5 and Interest
PTY_JGMT_ROLEPLAINTIFF 1 Plaintiff UMPQUA_CREATIVE_SERVICES 1 Doing Busi_CREATIVE_IMAGES	ROLEJUDGMENT STATUS CORP Creditor
PTY_JGMT_ROLEDEFENDANT 1 Defendant APEX_BLOCK_CORPORATION 2 Defendant LACUNA_INC	ROLE JUDGMENT STATUS Debtor Unsatisfied Debtor Unsatisfied
EVT_ENTER DTFILE DTEVENT/FILING/E 47 1/17/14 1/13/14 Judgment General 1/08/14 Signed JUD 1 Burge Fra Related event # ******** END OF DATA	Creates Lien Inces E 49

A CERTI	F#FD	TRUE	COP	Y
			***********	

FILED

PATENT REEL: 032784 FRAME: 0586

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

)

)

)

)

Umpqua Creative Services Corporation, d.b.a Creative Images,

Plaintiff,

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

V,

Apex Block Corporation; and Lacuna, Inc. Defendants. Case No. 13CV0312 CC

GENERAL JUDGMENT AND MONEY AWARD

This action came regularly before the undersigned judge of the above-entitled Court. Plaintiff appeared through its attorney, Dirk Doyle, and Defendants did not appear through an attorney. Thereafter, testimony and other evidence were introduced by the Plaintiff concerning the existence of a contract, and the amount owed Plaintiff for its performance of its obligations under that contract. The Court, being fully advised, concludes that a contract existed between the parties, and that Defendants are indebted to Plaintiff for Plaintiff's performance.

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Defendants' Counterclaims in the aboveentitled action be dismissed with prejudice, and in their entirety, because Defendants failed to appear through an attorney to prosecute Defendant's Counterclaims.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Plaintiff have judgment against Defendants in the sum of \$45,000.00, together with pre-judgment interest running from January 1, 2012, and post-judgment interest running from the date of entry of the judgment, at the rate of 1.5% per month, and attorney fees, and costs and disbursements in the sum of \$5680.00, on

Plaintiff's First Cause of Action.

GENERAL JUDGMENT AND MONEY AWARD - 1

Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians 2371 NE Stephens St., Ste. 100 Roseburg, Oregon 97470 541-672-9405

1	1 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Plaintiff have judgme	nt against		
2				
3	3 2012, and post-judgment interest running from the date of entry of the judgment, at	2012, and post-judgment interest running from the date of entry of the judgment, at the statutory		
4	4 rate of 9% annually, and attorney fees, and costs and disbursements in the sum of \$5	5680.00, on		
5	5 Plaintiff's Second Cause of Action.			
6	6 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Plaintiff have judgme	nt against		
7	7 Defendants in the sum of \$20,667.41, together with pre-judgment interest running fr	om July1,		
8	8 2012, and post-judgment interest running from the date of entry of the judgment, at	the statutory		
9	9 rate of 9% annually, and attorney fees, and costs and disbursements in the sum of \$5	680.00, on		
10	Plaintiff's Third Cause of Action			
11	1 MONEY AWARD			
12	2 1. The name and address of the judgment creditor are:			
13				
14	Oregon Secretary of State Registry Number 598998-99 C/O Umpqua Admin Services Corp			
15	522 SE Washington Ste 127 S Roseburg, Oregon 97470			
16		attorney are		
		utority www		
17	Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians			
18	3 2371 NE Stephens St., Ste. #100, Roseburg, Oregon 97470,			
19				
20	3. The name of the judgment debtors are:			
21				
22	Oregon Secretary of State Registry Number 684016-95 1236 Shadow Ln			
23	Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 P.O. Box 826			
	Winchester, Oregon 97495			
24	GENERAL JUDGMENT AND MONEY AWARD - 2			
	Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians 2371 NE Stephens St., Ste. 100 Roseburg, Oregon 97470 54, 572,9405			
	541-672-9405 PAT			
	REEL: 032784	4 FRAME:		

1			
2	Lacuna, Inc. Oregon Secretary of State Registry Number 640335-91		
3	1236 Shadow Ln Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601		
4	P.O. Box 826 Winchester, Oregon 97495		
5	4. The name, address, and telephone number of the judgment debtor's attorney is:		
6	None		
7	5. There is no other person or public body, other than the judgment creditor's		
8	attorney, who is entitled to a portion of a payment on the judgment.		
9	6. The amount of the money award is \$65, 667.41.		
10	7. Pre-judgment interest is at the rate of 1.5% per month on the balance of		
11	\$45,000.00, said interest running from January 1, 2012, and compounded annually.		
12	8. Pre-judgment interest is at the rate of 9% per year on the balance of \$20,667.41,		
13	said interest running from July 1, 2012, and compounded annually.		
14	9. Post-judgment interest is at the rate of 1.5% per month on the balance of		
15	\$45,000.00, compounded annually.		
16	10. Post-judgment interest is at the rate of 9% per year on the balance of \$20,667.41		
17	plus item 11 plus item 12, said interest running from the date of entry of the judgment, and		
18	compounded annually.		
19	11. Costs and disbursements are in the amount of \$865.00.		
20	12. Attorney fees are in the amount of \$4,815.00.		
21	DATED: January 8, 2014.		
22	FRANCES E. BURGE		
23	The Honorable Frances Elaine Burge Douglas County Circuit Court		
24	GENERAL JUDGMENT AND MONEY AWARD - 3		
	Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribs of Indians 2371 NE Stephens St., Ste. 100 Roseburg, Oregon 97470		
	S41-672-9405 PATENT		

1	
2	Submitted by:
3	
4	Dirk Doyle, OSB #990417 Associate Legal Counsel
5	Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians 2371 NE Stephens Street, Suite 100
6	Roseburg, Oregon 97470 Phone: 541-672-9405
7	ddoyle@cowcreek.com Attorney for Plaintiff
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	GENERAL JUDGMENT AND MONEY AWARD - 4
	Cow Creek Band of Umpque Tribe of Indians 2371 NB Stephens St., Ste. 100 Roseburg, Oregon 97470 541-672-9405

1		
2	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
3		
	I, Dirk Doyle, certify that I served the foregoing General Judgment and Money Award,	
4	by causing a true, exact, and complete copy thereof to be mailed, via first class mail, postage	
5	paid, to the parties' attorney of record, on this $18$ day of $32$ and $2013$ at the following	
6	addresses:	
7	Dale Siens, President and CEO	
8	Lacuna, Inc. P.O. Box 826	
9	Winchester, OR 97495	
	Dale Siens, President and CEO	
10	Apex Block Corporation P.O. Box 826	
11	Winchester, OR 97495	
12	From my office at 2371 NE Stephens Street, Suite 100, Roseburg, Oregon 97470.	
13	Tion my onice at 2571 rus stephens baces, bate 100, resource, oregon 77770	
14	Dated: 17 19, 2013	
15		
16	Dirk Doyle, OSB #990417 Attorney for the Tribe	
17	Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians	
18	2371 NE Stephens Street, Suite 100 Roseburg, OR 97470	
19	Phone: 541-672-9405 Fax: 541-677-5527	
20	ddoyle@cowcreek.com	
21		
2		
3		
4	GENERAL JUDGMENT AND MONEY AWARD - 5	
	Cow Cresk Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians 237) NE Stephens SL, Sta. 100 Roseburg, Oregon 97470	
	541-672-9405 PATENT	
11	REEL: 032784 FRAME	

	FILED
1	
2	$\begin{array}{c} \text{APR } 232014 \\ \exists \neg 2 ( ) \end{pmatrix}$
3	DOUGLAS COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT
4	
5	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
6	FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
7	
8	Umpqua Creative Services Corporation, ) Case No. 13CV0312CC   d.b.a. Creative Images, )
9	) ORDER FOR EXAMINATION OF Plaintiff, ) JUDGMENT DEBTOR (AND
10	) RESTRAINING ORDER) v. )
11	Apex Block Corporation; and Lacuna, Inc. )
12	) Defendants.
13	······
14	This matter was heard on Plaintiff's Motion for Examination of Judgment Debtor, and it
15	appearing from Plaintiff's supporting affidavit, and the records and files herein, that the
16	Judgment in this matter is unsatisfied and a Notice of Demand to Pay Judgment within 10 days
17	has been served on Defendant Apex Block Corporation, and Lacuna, Inc. (collectively, the
18	"Defendants") in a manner provided by law; therefore, it is hereby:
19	ORDERED that Dale R. Siens, President and Secretary of Defendants, appear in the
20	above-entitled court in Room No. $\underline{303}$ of the Douglas County Courthouse, Roseburg, Oregon
21	on $\overline{\mathcal{J}}\mathcal{U}\mathcal{V}\mathcal{U}$ , $\overline{\mathcal{I}}, \overline{\mathcal{I}}\mathcal{U}\mathcal{V}\mathcal{U}$ , at the hour of $\underline{130}$ form. (p.m.), and answer under oath questions
22	concerning any property or interest in property that Defendants may have or claim; and it is
23	further
24	ORDER FOR EXAMINATION OF JUDGMENT DEBTOR - 1 (AND RESTRAINING ORDER)
	Cow Creak Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians 2371 NE Stephens St., Ste. 100 Roseburg, Oregon 97470 541-672-9405
	DATENT

1	ORDERED that Dale R. Siens, President and Secretary of Defendants, then and there
2	produce for inspection and copying the documents attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
3	incorporated herein; and it is further
4	ORDERED that Defendants be, and hereby are, restrained from selling, transferring, or in
5	any manner disposing of any of Defendants' property or interest in property, pending this
6	proceeding.
7	
8	DATED: April 16, 2014.
9	FRANCES E. BURGE
10	Douglas County Circuit Court Judge FRANCES E. BURGE
11	rnances E. Bunue
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	ORDER FOR EXAMINATION OF JUDGMENT DEBTOR - 2 (AND RESTRAINING ORDER)
	Cow Creek Hand of Umpqua Tibe of Indians 2371 NE Stephens SL, Ste. 100 Roseburg, Oregon 97470 541-672-9405
	PATENT REEL: 032784 FRAME

### **EXHIBIT "A"**

1. A list of the address, or addresses, telephone numbers, facsimile numbers, and email addresses of the Defendant Apex Block Corporation and Lacuna, Inc. (collectively hereinafter the Defendants")

3. A copy of all of the Defendants' balance sheets and Defendants' profit and loss income statements for any accounting periods in the last 48 months.

4. A copy of the Defendants' most recent inventory taken.

5. A list of names and addresses of all persons and firms to whom any written financial statements of the Defendants' have been given within the past 48 months.

6. A list of the names, addresses, and account numbers of all banks at which accounts of the Defendants have been maintained within any of the past 48 months.

7. A list of the dates, amounts, and names and addresses of recipients of all payments made by the Defendants within the past 48 months, and the purpose of the payments.

8. A list of any of Defendants' property that has been seized, or repossessed by, or returned to any person or firm, and the dates of the seizures or repossessions, and the identity and address of the persons or firms making the seizures or repossessions.

9. A list of every sale or transfer of Defendants' assets, or interest in assets, in the past 48 months that was not made in the ordinary course of Defendants' business, and a list of the dates of the sales or transfers, the types of transaction involved, the consideration received for the sales or transfers, and the name and address of the buyers.

10. A list of all the Defendants' accounts receivable and other debts owing to Defendants, by name and address of creditor and amount.

11. A list that details all assets of the Defendants that are not described above, describing fully all interests in land and buildings, cash, and all other property, and mortgages, liens, and encumbrances against any of them, and any interest in any partnership or limited liability company.

12. A list of all financial books and records that have been maintained by the Defendants within the past 48 months, including income tax returns, payroll records, checkbooks, books of account, cash journals, ledgers, and corporate stock and minute books, and a list of the names and addresses of the person or persons who currently have possession of the such records.

13. A list of the name, address, and title of each person who is or was an officer, director, shareholder, or manager of the Defendants within the last 48 months.

14. A list by date of all transfers and withdrawals of Defendants' funds, or property in any form, including compensation, salaries, loans, dividends, reimbursement, or otherwise, which have been made to or for any officer, director, shareholder, or manager during the last 48 months.

15. A list of the date and nature of all transactions within the last 48 months between the Defendants and any corporation in which shares were held by a shareholder of the Defendants.